

## **ACHC** media contact:

Alisha Morrison: (919) 234-6399, ext. 219; amorrison@achc.org

## For all other inquiries:

(919) 785-1214, (855) 937-2242, customerservice@achc.org

# ACHC and Partner Plus Media Form New Partnership

**CARY, N.C.** – Accreditation Commission for Health Care (ACHC), the nation's top hospice accreditor, announced today it is partnering with Partner Plus Media, a communications solution for hospices.

"ACHC and Partner Plus Media are dedicated to supporting our nation's hospices," said Susan Mills, ACHC Senior Program Director. "This partnership provides hospices with communication solutions to support their businesses."

"We are thrilled to partner with ACHC, an organization renowned for its commitment to excellence in healthcare accreditation," said Matthew Hughes, Head of Business Development at Partner Plus Media. "This collaboration aligns perfectly with our mission to support healthcare providers with innovative, no-cost educational and outreach media solutions. Together, we can better serve our clients and contribute to the advancement of healthcare community education and communications."

The new collaboration allows Partner Plus Media customers to receive preferred pricing on ACHC Hospice Accreditation. Discounts are also available on select resources offered by ACHCU, the education division of ACHC.

### **About Partner Plus Media**

Partner Plus Media specializes in providing uniquely customized media and communication solutions for the healthcare industry. Partner Plus Media offers a specialized range of services, including customized resource publications, digital media, and strategic marketing support. Our clients include leading home healthcare companies, hospice organizations, industry associations, and senior living facilities. Due to a unique business model, Partner Plus Media provides services at absolutely no cost.

For more information, visit <u>partnerplusmedia.com</u>.

### **About ACHC**

ACHC is the nation's top provider of home health and hospice accreditation. With CMS deeming authority, ACHC offers an unmatched range of accreditation options.

As a nonprofit with over 35 years promoting safe, quality care, ACHC develops solutions for healthcare organizations worldwide and is committed to delivering a positive, educational accreditation experience.

To learn more, visit achc.org, email customerservice@achc.org, or call (855) 937-2242.